
Athletics Wellington Competition Calendar Winter 2024 As at 13 March 2024
(* = AW Authorised Event)
italics = date to be confirmed

Date Event Venue Organised By Contact for Information
Saturday, 13 January 2024 Ian Priest Memorial Hutt River Trail Events * Hutt Valley Aurora Harrier Club Hadley Bond: Auroraharriers@hotmail.co.nz
Sunday, 18 February 2024 Southern Cross Round the Bays * Wellington Nuku Ora https://www.wellingtonroundthebays.co.nz/
Saturday, 9 March 2024 Tararua Mountain Race Tararuas Andy Carruthers https://tmr.org.nz/
Sunday, 17 March 2024 New Zealand Short Course Trail Running Champs Dunedin Athletics NZ https://3peaksmountainrace.com/
Sunday, 21 April 2024 Christchurch Marathon (NZ Half Champs)  Christchurch https://www.christchurchmarathon.co.nz/

Saturday, 27 April 2024 Shaw Baton Relays * Battle Hill, Pauatahanui Olympic HC secretary@olympicharriers.org.nz
Friday, 3 May 2024 New Zealand Road Mile Championships Rotorua Athletics NZ

Saturday, 4 May 2024 Rotorua Marathon (NZ Champs) Rotorua Athletics NZ https://www.rotoruamarathon.co.nz/
Saturday, 4 May 2024 New Zealand 5km Road Championships Rotorua Airport Athletics NZ
Saturday, 11 May 2024 Wellington Mixed XC Relay Champs (University Relays) * Mackays Crossing Victoria University AC Dave Kettles  tea.pots@xtra.co.nz
Monday, 13 May 2024 College Sport Cross Country Relay * Wakefield Park College Sport Wellington
Sunday, 19 May 2024 Masters XC Relay * Trentham Memorial Park Wellington Masters

Wednesday, 22 May 2024 College Sport Cross Country Championships * Harcourt Park College Sport Wellington
Saturday, 25 May 2024 Vosseler Shield * Mt Victoria Wellington Harrier AC Paul Hewitson  kiwiquaker@xtra.co.nz

Sunday, 2 June 2024 Aurora Handicap Marathon * Upper Hutt Aurora Harrier Club Hadley Bond  james.h.bond@hotmail.co.nz
Saturday, 8 June 2024 Dorne Cup * Trentham Memorial Park Hutt Valley Harrier Club Dave Moore

15/16 June 2024 NZ Secondary Schools Cross Country Championships QE2/Ascot Park, Christchurch
Sunday, 23 June 2024 WLG Marathon, Half, 10km, Kids Mile (incl WLG Marathon Champs) * Sky Stadium Michael Jacques Michael Jacques  michael@mdj.co.nz
Saturday, 6 July 2024 North Island Cross Country Championships Spa Park, Taupo Taupo Harrier Club
Saturday, 13 July 2024 WUU2K The Wellington Urban Ultra Wellington https://www.wuu2k.co.nz/wuu2k-events
Sunday, 21 July 2024 Wellington Cross Country Championships * Harcourt Park Athletics Wellington toddstevens6@gmail.com

Sunday, 28 July 2024 Masters Road Race * Johnsonville Wellington Masters
Saturday, 3 August 2024 New Zealand Cross Country Championships Mission Estate Winery, Hawkes Bay Athletics NZ
Sunday, 4 August 2024 NZ Cross Country Relay Championships Mission Estate Winery, Hawkes Bay Athletics NZ

Saturday, 17 August 2024 Needle Road Relay * Kilbirnie Wind Needle Wellington Harrier AC Paul Hewitson  kiwiquaker@xtra.co.nz
Saturday, 31 August 2024 Wellington Road Running Championships * Wainuiomata Wainuiomata H&AC Alan Carman  alan.carman@wgc.school.nz

5/6 September NZ Secondary Schools Road Relay Festival Auckland
Sunday, 15 September 2024 Hutt Marathon Events (incl WLG Half Marathon Champs) * Petone HVH Club / Paul Strickland

Saturday, 28 September 2024 New Zealand Road Relay Championships Taupo Motorsport Park Athletics NZ
Sunday, 6 October 2024 Wellington Mountain Running Champs * Mt Kaukau Olympic HC secretary@olympicharriers.org.nz

Saturday, 12 October 2024 Bernie Portenski Memorial handicap race * Titahi Bay Scottish
Sunday, 20 October 2024 New Zealand Mountain Running Champs Christchurch Athletics NZ
Sunday, 20 October 2024 Masterton Half Marathon, 14km, 7km * Masterton Athletics & Cycling Masterton

Saturday, 26 October 2024 New Zealand 10km Road Championships Timaru
Saturday, 23 November 2024 WAI2K Trail Race (includes NZ and WLG 100km Long Course Trail Champs) Wairarapa to Upper Hutt https://www.wuu2k.co.nz/wai2k-events

To be scheduled:
Wellington Road Mile Championships *
Wellington 5km Road Championships *


